WHEREAS, in compliance with the aforementioned AGREEMENT, it is necessary for 

the VILLAGE to appropriate sufficient funds to pay its share of the cost of said improvement. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that there is hereby appropriated the sum of 

Two Hundred Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars ($213,613) or so much thereof 

as may be necessary, from any money now or hereinafter allotted to the VILLAGE to pay its 

share of the cost of this improvement as provided in the AGREEMENT; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon award of the contract for this improvement, the